3{8

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 26, 1858.

No. of

Repister. |

Date of Patent,

Name and Address of Patentee.

Title of Invention.

2457

2458
2460
2461

2463

2464

2465
2466

2467

2472

2473
2474
2475

2476

2479

2483

2484
2487
2488

2489

| 21st November

1854.

”

2

22nd November

”

»

b

23rd November

»

»

”

»

24th November

”

”»

”»

T

Richard Knight, of 9, Charter-
house-square

Fisk Russell, of the State of Mas-
sachusetts, in the United States
of America

Alfred Tylor, of Warwick-lane,
Newgate-street in the city of
London

Edmund Hunt, of Glasgow, in the
county of Lanark, North Britain,
Gentleman

Jean Baptiste Bagary, Stockholder,
of Paris, in the Empire of France,
and of 16, Castle-street, Holborn
(City), London

Richard Terrett, of Hercules-
buildings, Lambeth, in the county
of Surrey, Machinist

Jobn Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln’s-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow,
North Dritain, Gentleman

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln’s-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow,
North Britain, Gentleman

Robert Gibson, of Hunslet, in the
parish of Leeds, in the county of
York, Engineer

Edmund Eaborn and Matthew
Robinson, trading under the style
or as the firm of Eaborn and Ro-
binson, Engineers, and John Ken-
drick, Accountant Clerk, all of
Birmingham, in the county of
Warwick

Charles Crickmay, of Lozells,
Handsworth, in the county of
Stafford, Gun Manufacturer

George Collier, of Halifax, in the
county of York

George Collier, of Halifax, in the
county of York

Stephen Shaw, of Plaistow, Essex

Henri Jules Duvivier and Henri
Chaudet, both of No. 20, Rue de
la Glacitre, in Paris

Riley Cunliffe, of Accrington, in
the county of Lancaster, Surveyor

Robert Willan and Daniel Mills, of
Blackburn, in the county of Lan-
caster, Machine Makers.

William Eley, of 38, Broad-street,
Golden-square, in the county of
Middlesex

John Davie Morries Stirling, of
Blackgrange, in the county of
Clackmannan, North Britain

Henry Bessemer, of Old Saint
Pancras-road, in the county of
Middlesex

Improvements in apparatus for testing
iron as to its capacity for receiving
magnetism and in magnetic appa-
ratus

A new and useful machine for mowing
grass

Improvements in crimping machines

Improvements in screw propellers, and
in ships or vessels

Improvements in sawing apparatus

An improved machine or apparatus
for cleaning knives

Improvements in the manufacture of
piled goods, and in the machinery or
apparatus employed therein

Improvements in the preventing or
removal of incrustation in steam
boilers ‘ —_—

Certain improvements in machinery
for carding wool, flax, cotton, and
other fibrous materials

Certain apparatuses or countrivances
for holding hats in churches, chapels,
and other public assemblies

Improvements in single and repeating
or revolving fire-arms, and in the
mode of attaching bayonets to breech-
loading fire-arms

Improvements in the manufacture of
mohair plush

Certain improvements in the manu-
facture of pile fabrics and other
weavings

An improved mode of marking metal
plates, for riveting or bolting, and
the application of a new material as
a template for receiving such marks

Improvements in treating Gutta
Percha

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for making or manufacturing
bricks and tiles, or other similar
articles
Improvements in looms

An improvement in the manufacture
of ball cartridges

Improvements in the manufacture of
metallic tubes

Improvements in projectiles and in
guns or ordnance used for discharg-
ing the same



