No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
2457	1854. 21st November	Richard Knight, of 9, Charter-	Improvements in apparatus for testing iron as to its capacity for receiving
		nouso-squate	magnetism and in magnetic apparatus
2458	,,	Fisk Russell, of the State of Mas- sachusetts, in the United States of America	A new and useful machine for mowing grass
2460	3 7	Alfred Tylor, of Warwick-lane, Newgate-street in the city of London	Improvements in crimping machines
24 61	,,	Edmund Hunt, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain,	
2463	22nd November	Gentleman Jean Baptiste Bagary, Stockholder, of Paris, in the Empire of France, and of 16, Castle-street, Holborn (City), London	Improvements in sawing apparatus
2464	"	Richard Terrett, of Hercules- buildings, Lambeth, in the county of Surrey, Machinist	An improved machine or apparatus for cleaning knives
2465	, 99	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in the manufacture of piled goods, and in the machinery or apparatus employed therein
2466	>>	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in the preventing or removal of incrustation in steam boilers
2467	>>	Robert Gibson, of Hunslet, in the parish of Leeds, in the county of York, Engineer	Certain improvements in machinery for carding wool, flax, cotton, and other fibrous materials
2472	23rd November	Edmund Eaborn and Matthew Robinson, trading under the style or as the firm of Eaborn and Ro- binson, Engineers, and John Ken- drick, Accountant Clerk, all of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick	Certain apparatuses or contrivances for holding hats in churches, chapels, and other public assemblies
2473	"	Charles Crickmay, of Lozells, Handsworth, in the county of Stafford, Gun Manufacturer	
2474	"	George Collier, of Halifax, in the county of York	Improvements in the manufacture of mohair plush
2475	"	George Collier, of Halifax, in the county of York	Certain improvements in the manu- facture of pile fabrics and other weavings
2476	,,	Stephen Shaw, of Plaistow, Essex	An improved mode of marking metal plates, for riveting or bolting, and the application of a new material as a template for receiving such marks
2479	"	Henri Jules Duvivier and Henri Chaudet, both of No. 20, Rue de la Glacière, in Paris	
2483	24th November	Riley Cunliffe, of Accrington, in the county of Lancaster, Surveyor	Improvements in machinery or apparatus for making or manufacturing bricks and tiles, or other similar articles
2484	>>	Robert Willan and Daniel Mills, of Blackburn, in the county of Lan- caster, Machine Makers.	Improvements in looms
2487	, ,	William Eley, of 38, Broad-street, Golden-square, in the county of Middlesex	An improvement in the manufacture of ball cartridges
2488	>>	John Davie Morries Stirling, of Blackgrange, in the county of Clackmannan, North Britain	Improvements in the manufacture of metallic tubes
2489	»	Henry Bessemer, of Old Saint Pancras-road, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in projectiles and in guns or ordnance used for discharg- ing the same